

PS&E JOB NO : 15W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009471 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4732
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 SHARED PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 15W011
 PROJECT : 2015(086)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2019
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3134 268TH STREET NW 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 STANWOOD WA 982924531 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	52,411.70	78,000.00	48.82 %	86,000.00	64.09 %
2	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	1,200.00	2,400.00	100.00 %	2,400.00	1,200.00
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	3,570.00	7,140.00	100.00 %	45,000.00	50.00 %
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	13,000.0000	100,000.0000	669.23 %	60,000.0000	361.54 %
5	REMOVING PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	5,000.00	12,000.00	140.00 %	15,000.00	200.00 %
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	52,000.00	14,000.00	-73.08 %	10,000.00	-80.77 %
GRADING							
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	40,000.00	60,000.00	50.00 %	77,000.00	92.50 %
8	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	115,000.00	50,000.00	-56.52 %	105,000.00	-8.70 %
DRAINAGE							
9	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER	L.F.	26,000.00	45,000.00	73.08 %	42,000.00	61.54 %

PS&E JOB NO : 15W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009471 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4732
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 SHARED PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 15W011
 PROJECT : 2015(086)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2019
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3134 268TH STREET NW 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 STANWOOD WA 982924531 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
10	DRAIN PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.							
	5.0000	L.F.	60.0000	200.0000	233.33 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	
			300.00	1,000.00	700.00	225.00	-75.00	
STORM SEWER								
11	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	4,000.0000	0.00 %	2,000.0000	-50.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	-2,000.00	
STRUCTURE								
12	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL							
	180.0000	C.Y.	90.0000	60.0000	-33.33 %	90.0000	0.00 %	
			16,200.00	10,800.00	-5,400.00	16,200.00	0.00	
13	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL							
	120.0000	C.Y.	70.0000	75.0000	7.14 %	75.0000	7.14 %	
			8,400.00	9,000.00	600.00	9,000.00	600.00	
SURFACING								
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	252.0000	TON	85.0000	50.0000	-41.18 %	50.0000	-41.18 %	
			21,420.00	12,600.00	-8,820.00	12,600.00	-8,820.00	
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE							
	4.0000	TON	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	450.0000	350.00 %	
			400.00	200.00	-200.00	1,800.00	1,400.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22							
	70.0000	TON	100.0000	230.0000	130.00 %	275.0000	175.00 %	
			7,000.00	16,100.00	9,100.00	19,250.00	12,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009471 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4732
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 SHARED PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 15W011
 PROJECT : 2015(086)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2019
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3134 268TH STREET NW 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 STANWOOD WA 982924531 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			140.00	140.00		140.00		
18	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			140.00	140.00		140.00		
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			280.00	280.00		280.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
20	INLET PROTECTION							
	5.0000	EACH	100.0000	125.0000	25.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			500.00	625.00	125.00	500.00	0.00	
21	ESC LEAD							
	105.0000	DAY	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	25.0000	-75.00 %	
			10,500.00	5,250.00	-5,250.00	2,625.00	-7,875.00	
22	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE							
	140.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	
			5,600.00	5,600.00	0.00	4,900.00	-700.00	
23	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	200.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	16.0000	60.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	3,200.00	1,200.00	
24	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION							
		L.S.			500.00 %		20.00 %	
			5,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	
25	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH							
	0.1300	ACRE	20,000.0000	30,000.0000	50.00 %	50,000.0000	150.00 %	
			2,600.00	3,900.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	3,900.00	
26	COMPOST SOCK							
	125.0000	L.F.	27.0000	15.0000	-44.44 %	10.0000	-62.96 %	
			3,375.00	1,875.00	-1,500.00	1,250.00	-2,125.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009471 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4732
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 SHARED PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 15W011
 PROJECT : 2015(086)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2019
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3134 268TH STREET NW 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 STANWOOD WA 982924531 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
27	FINE COMPOST							
	300.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	12.0000	140.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	
			1,500.00	3,600.00	2,100.00	2,400.00	900.00	
28	SILT FENCE							
	15.0000	L.F.	8.0000	20.0000	150.00 %	15.0000	87.50 %	
			120.00	300.00	180.00	225.00	105.00	
TRAFFIC								
29	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1							
	1.0000	HUND	350.0000	1,000.0000	185.71 %	600.0000	71.43 %	
			350.00	1,000.00	650.00	600.00	250.00	
30	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	507.0000	L.F.	80.0000	45.0000	-43.75 %	56.0000	-30.00 %	
			40,560.00	22,815.00	-17,745.00	28,392.00	-12,168.00	
31	PLASTIC LINE							
	819.0000	L.F.	6.0000	3.0000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	
			4,914.00	2,457.00	-2,457.00	2,457.00	-2,457.00	
32	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			212.50 %		193.75 %	
			80,000.00	250,000.00	170,000.00	235,000.00	155,000.00	
33	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM FLASHING BEACON							
		L.S.			50.00 %		-16.67 %	
			30,000.00	45,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	-5,000.00	
34	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	5.0000	EACH	290.0000	100.0000	-65.52 %	100.0000	-65.52 %	
			1,450.00	500.00	-950.00	500.00	-950.00	
35	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL							
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	500.0000	150.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %	
			600.00	1,500.00	900.00	1,500.00	900.00	
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION							
	780.0000	L.F.	1.5000	8.0000	433.33 %	7.0000	366.67 %	
			1,170.00	6,240.00	5,070.00	5,460.00	4,290.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009471 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4732
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 SHARED PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 15W011
 PROJECT : 2015(086)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2019
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3134 268TH STREET NW 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 STANWOOD WA 982924531 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
37	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1024.0000	S.F.	12.0000 12,288.00	7.0000 7,168.00	-41.67 % -5,120.00	6.0000 6,144.00	-50.00 % -6,144.00	
38	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		20,000.00	60,000.00	200.00 % 40,000.00	130,000.00	550.00 % 110,000.00	
39	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 348.0000	L.F.	130.0000 45,240.00	42.0000 14,616.00	-67.69 % -30,624.00	55.0000 19,140.00	-57.69 % -26,100.00	
40	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		6,675.00	35,000.00	424.34 % 28,325.00	45,000.00	574.16 % 38,325.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
41	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 480.0000	S.Y.	100.0000 48,000.00	70.0000 33,600.00	-30.00 % -14,400.00	105.0000 50,400.00	5.00 % 2,400.00	
42	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
43	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		5,000.00	8,000.00	60.00 % 3,000.00	12,000.00	140.00 % 7,000.00	
44	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 16.0000	S.F.	50.0000 800.00	125.0000 2,000.00	150.00 % 1,200.00	110.0000 1,760.00	120.00 % 960.00	
45	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 2,400.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-58.33 % -1,400.00	900.0000 1,800.00	-25.00 % -600.00	
46	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15W011 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009471 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4732
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20 SPUR
 ANACORTES FERRY TERMINAL
 SHARED PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENT
 15W011
 PROJECT : 2015(086)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 14 2019
 AWARDED ON : Aug 22 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 TAYLOR'S EXCAVATORS INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3134 268TH STREET NW 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
 STANWOOD WA 982924531 EVERSON WA 982479740
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100749 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
47	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
48	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE 2	EACH	4,000.0000	2,000.0000	-50.00 %	3,000.0000		-25.00 %
	9.0000		36,000.00	18,000.00	-18,000.00	27,000.00		-9,000.00
49	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
50	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			-28.00 %			-40.00 %
			5,000.00	3,600.00	-1,400.00	3,000.00		-2,000.00
51	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			-30.00 %			-80.00 %
			5,000.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00	1,000.00		-4,000.00
52	ADJUST INLET	EACH	800.0000	300.0000	-62.50 %	850.0000		6.25 %
	2.0000		1,600.00	600.00	-1,000.00	1,700.00		100.00
53	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	S.F.	80.0000	50.0000	-37.50 %	59.0000		-26.25 %
	730.0000		58,400.00	36,500.00	-21,900.00	43,070.00		-15,330.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$576,528.70	\$787,922.00	36.67%	\$863,070.00		49.70%
BASE TOTAL			\$576,528.70	\$787,922.00	36.67%	\$863,070.00		49.70%

\$0.00